

>
SLP(Crl.)... 5944 OF 2001
ITEM No.21

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl. M.P. No. 5944/2001 in SLP (Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in CRLA 365/94
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASISTH ROY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 5944/2001 for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from surrendering stands
dismissed.

Let this matter appear in the list within a period of
two weeks after proof of surrender is filed.

.SP1

Anita

(D.D.Jindal)
Asstt.Registrar