

h
SLP(Crl.)No. 3678 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3678/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in CRLA 365/94
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASISTH ROY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
deletion of the name of petitioner No.6)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The special leave petition as far as petitioner
No.6 is concerned stands dismissed by reason of failure
to surrender in terms of this Court's earlier order.

Leave granted.

Bail application stands rejected for the
present.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar