

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No. 8372/2002 in Criminal Appeal No. 1284/2001@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

BASISTH ROY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date : 04/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. T. Harsh Vardhan,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail stands
rejected.

It is, however, clarified that since the petitioners
herein are of advanced age, the jail superintendent is
required to arrange for their medical examination at least
once in every month, in addition to whenever it is required
in ordinary course considering their health condition.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master