

n

Crl.A.No. 1284 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.IC Court No. 5 SECTION IIA
(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1284 of 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

BASISTH ROY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE HEGDE & B.P. SINGH, JJ.)@@
BB

Date : 06/02/2003 This Appeal was called for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

The Court made the following Judgment

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the Judgment of the Court.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment, the conviction and sentence imposed on these appellants by the courts below are set aside, and the appellants are directed to be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Non-reportable.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC